

NO. A10-823

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

TMT Land V, LLC,

Appellant,

v.

County of Washington,

Respondent.

**BRIEF, ADDENDUM AND APPENDIX OF
APPELLANT TMT LAND V, LLC**

Bradley J. Gunn (#132238)
Bruce D. Malkerson (#066862)
Howard A. Roston (#260460)
MALKERSON GUNN MARTIN LLP
1900 U.S. Bank Plaza South
220 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 344-1111

*Attorneys for Appellant
TMT Land V, LLC*

James C. Zuleger (#0330309)
Richard D. Hodsdon (#45664)
Assistant Washington County Attorneys
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY
Washington County Government Center
15015 – 62nd Street North
P.O. Box 6
Stillwater, MN 55082
(651) 430-6115

*Attorneys for Respondent
County of Washington*

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE LEGAL ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	4
I. TMT WAS ENTITLED TO INTEREST ON THE UNPAID BALANCE OF ITS JUDGMENT AT THE RATE OF 10% PER YEAR.....	4
A. Under Minn. Stat. §§ 117.195 and 549.09, TMT Was Clearly Entitled To Interest At The Rate Of 10% Per Year	4
B. The District Court Erred In Ordering A Judgment <i>Nunc Pro Tunc</i> So As To Pre-Date The Actual Date Of The Judgment In This Case, As Well As The Effective Date Of The 2009 Amendment To Minn. Stat. § 549.09	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
STATE AND FEDERAL CASES	
<i>City of Maplewood v. Kavanagh</i> , 333 N.W.2d 857, 862 (Minn. 1983)	10
<i>Hampshire Arms Hotel v. Wells</i> , 298 N.W. 452 (Minn. 1941)	8, 9
<i>Kluge v. Benefit Ass'n of Ry. Emp.</i> , 149 N.W.2d 681, 688 (Minn. 1967)	9
<i>Olson v. United States</i> , 292 U.S. 246, 78 L. Ed. 1236 (1934)	4
<i>State by Beaulieu v. RSJ, Inc.</i> , 552 N.W.2d 695, 701 (Minn.1996)	4
<i>State, by Humphrey v. Baillon Co.</i> , 480 N.W.2d 673, 675 (Minn. App. 1992), <i>review denied</i> (Minn. Mar. 26, 1992)	5
<i>State, by Spannaus v. Carney</i> , 309 N.W.2d 775, 776 (Minn. 1981)	5
<i>Wilcox v. Schloner</i> , 23 N.W.2d 19 (Minn. 1946)	9
SESSION LAWS	
2009 Minn. Laws, Ch. 83, Art. 2, Sec. 35	6
2010 Minn. Laws, Ch. 249, Sec. 1	6
STATUTES AND RULES	
Minn. R. Civ. Pro. 58.01	9
Minn. Stat. § 117.042	
Minn. Stat. § 117.195	4, 5, 6

Minn. Stat. § 549.09 3, 5
Minn. Stat. § 549.09, Subd. 1 5, 6
Minn. Stat. § 549.09 (2009)..... 4, 6, 11

OTHER SOURCES

Black's Law Dictionary (6th ed. 1990)..... 8
